
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

FORTH WORTH DIVISION 

 
 
American Airlines, Inc,  
 
  Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
Travelport Limited, Travelport, LP, 
 
Orbitz Worldwide, LLC, 
 
and 
 
Sabre Inc.; Sabre Holdings Corporation; and 
Sabre Travel International Limited 
 
  Defendants. 
 

Civil Action No.: 4:11-CV-00244Y 

 

SABRE INC., SABRE TRAVEL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, AND SABRE 

HOLDINGS CORPORTION’S APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS IN SUPPORT OF THEIR 

NOTICE OF JOINDER IN DEFENDANTS TRAVELPORT LIMITED AND 

TRAVELPORT LP’S MOTION TO STAY DISCOVERY 

Sabre Exhibit  Description SABRE APPX 

1 AA’s First Requests For 

Production of Documents 

000002 - 000013 

 

Dated: July 14, 2011    Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Scott A. Fredricks     

Ralph H. Duggins 

Texas Bar No. 06183700 

(rduggins@canteyhanger.com) 

Scott A. Fredricks 

Texas Bar No. 24012657 

(sfredricks@canteyhanger.com) 

Philip A. Vickers  

Texas Bar No. 24051699 

(pvickers@canteyhanger.com) 

CANTEY HANGER LLP 

600 West 6th Street, Suite 300 

Fort Worth, TX  76102 

Telephone:  (817) 877-2800  

Facsimile:  (817) 877-2807  
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Donald E. Scott  
Colorado Bar No. 21219, Illinois Bar No. 2531321 
(don.scott@bartlit-beck.com) 
Karma M. Giulianelli  
Colorado Bar No. 30919, Cal. Bar No. 184175 
(karma.giulianelli@bartlit-beck.com) 
Sean C. Grimsley  
Colorado Bar No. 36422, Cal. Bar No. 216741 
(sean.grimsley@bartlit-beck.com) 
Sundeep (Rob) K. Addy  
Colorado Bar No. 38754 
(rob.addy@bartlit-beck.com) 
BARTLIT BECK HERMAN PALENCHAR  
& SCOTT LLP 
1899 Wynkoop Street, 8th Floor 
Denver, CO 80202 
Telephone:  (303) 592-3100 
Facsimile:  (303) 592-3140 
 
Chris Lind  
Illinois Bar No. 6225464, Colorado Bar No. 27719 
(chris.lind@barlit-beck.com) 
Andrew Polovin  
Illinois Bar No. 6275707 
(andrew.polovin@bartlit-beck.com) 
Katherine M. Swift  
Ilinois Bar No. 6290878 
(kate.swift@bartlit-beck.com) 
BARTLIT BECK HERMAN PALENCHAR  
& SCOTT LLP 
54 West Hubbard Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60610 
Telephone:  (312) 494-4400 
Facsimile:  (312) 494-4440 
 

George S. Cary  

(gcary@cgsh.com) 

Steven J. Kaiser  

(skaiser@cgsh.com) 

CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN & 

HAMILTON LLP 

2000 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, DC 20006 

Telephone:  (202) 974-1920 

Facsimile:  (202) 974-1999 

 

Counsel for Defendants Sabre Inc.,  

Sabre Holdings Corporation, and 

Sabre Travel International Limited  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

This is to certify that on this 14
th

 day of July 2011, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing document was filed electronically via the CM/ECF system, which gave notice to all 

counsel of record. 

 

/s/ Scott A. Fredricks     

      Scott A. Fredricks 

 

 

 

 

 


